
 

INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH SPEAKING CLUB  -  La Chaux-de-Fonds 

April – August 2023 

Programme 

 
 
Thursday, Apr.   6     at 10 am, coffee morning, Migros 1st floor 
Thursday, Apr. 13     at 12 pm, lunch at the restaurant des Mélèzes. Please phone or e-mail  

   Sannemarie 2 days in advance to book your place.  
Thursday, Apr. 20     at 2.30 pm, guided tour by Liliane of the Nina Childress exhibition in the  

      Art Museum (Musée des beaux arts) in La Chaux-de-Fonds.  
Thursday, Apr. 27     at 10 am, coffee morning at the Restaurant des Mélèzes.  
  
Thursday, May  4     at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon and talk by our member Peter Draper, at the 

          Athmos restaurant, 1st floor lounge. “A wander with English and French 
          dictionaries” A talk to share some of the amusement and surprises while 
          learning how our two languages have been put together. 

Thursday, May 11    at 10 am, coffee morning, at the Restaurant des Mélèzes 
Thursday, May 25    at 12.15 pm, lunch at the Auberge du Vieux Puits  in La Chaux-du-Milieu,   

followed by a visit of the church with stained glass windows by Lermite.  Bus leaves from 
the station in La Chaux-de-Fonds at 11.33, change in Le Locle, arrival in La Chaux-du-
Milieu at 12.09 pm. Please phone or e-mail Liliane 2 days in advance to book your place. 
 

Please note : during the summer months we will meet in the Restaurant des Mélèzes 
   

Thursday, June   1      at 10 am, coffee morning,  
Thursday, June   8      at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, June 15      at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, June 22      at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, June 29      at 12 pm, summer lunch at the Restaurant des Pervenches. Please phone or e-mail 

                                           Brenda by June 23 to book your place and to tell if you want to walk (from 
                              the Sombaille), cycle, need a lift or can take some others in your car.  

 
Thursday, July   6         at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, July 13         at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, July 20         at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, July 27         at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
 
Thursday, August   3    at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, August 10    at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, August 17    at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, August 24    at 2.30 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, August 31    at 10 am, coffee morning 
 
Brenda Girardbille     032 926 70 94     brenda.girardbille@gmail.com  
Liliane Belkoniene              032 968 88 06     lilianebelko@hotmail.com    
Rose-Marie Schwendener      032 913 97 71     roschwendener@hispeed.ch  
Sannemarie Oldenziel    032 913 38 61     sannemarie@hynatec.com        
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